Fiscal Impact Statement
Updated 1/29/2020 to satisfy City Code §219.07

	Department
	Innovation & Performance
	Preparer
	Andrew Hayhurst
	Standing Committee Representative
	Gwen Moorer
	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Legislation
Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Innovation & Performance, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to enter into an agreement or agreements with Monday.com an online project management and portfolio management tool for use with multiple City departments by increasing the cost by Seventy Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($70,000) at a total not to exceed Two Hundred Forty-Four Thousand Dollars ($244,000). I&P has been using Monday.com for project and portfolio management since November 2019. 

Project management software has been a critical need for many departments, I&P began using this software in 2019 and since then multiple departments have been using Monday.com to help manage their work. This has led to an increase in the monthly subscriptions and overall costs. We currently have 269 city users throughout multiple Departments, Bureaus, and City Council Offices. The purpose of this legislation is to extend the contract with Monday.com for another year with the number of annual licenses 265 to continue our efforts in expanding the software to other departments who need project management resources.

	Total Cost
	$ 70,000

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☐ One-Time
	☒ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☒ Operating
	☐ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
​$40,000 from 11101.103000.53.53509.2021, Item No. 22222-16; 
$66,000 from 11101.103000.53.53509.2022, Item No. 22222-16,
$68,000 from 11101.103000.53.53509.2023, Item No. 22222-16,
$70,000 from 11101.103000.53.53509.2024, Item No. 22222-16

Additional Operational Costs
N/A

Impact on City Revenue
N/A


If the resolution authorizes a professional services contract, complete this page:

	Method of Procurement
Select one.
	☐ RFP
	☐ Signed Waiver from OMB
	☒ Amendment to Existing Contract
Do not fill out the rest of the form.



Name of Vendor and Award Justification
N/A

Other Respondents
N/A

Selection Criteria
N/A

Selection Committee Representation
N/A

Waiver Justification
Monday.com is a SAAS sole-source project management software

EORC Synopsis
N/A

	Date Presented at EORC:   Insert date.
	☐ Approved
	☐ Not Approved



Per §219.07 of the City Code, you must include an electronic copy of the solicitation or your signed waiver with your submission to the Office of Management and Budget.

Attachments
· Please attach any additional documents and/or exhibits.
